MINI
STANDARD
Metric (3.0x.5mm) Low Pass Filters
Metric style filters are gaining popularity throughout the world.  They are a
perfect fit for today’s requirement for small size, low cost, high performance, and
manageability.  EMI offers a variety of convenient sizes and circuit configurations
to fit almost any requirement.  Below is a short discussion of the different types
with links to specific products:

AMPS
TYP. NO LOAD INSERTION LOSS
(dB) @ 25OC PER MIL-STD-220
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1
GHz
10
GHz
M3C000D “0" pF NONE 200* 10 - - - - -
M3C050D 5  pF 2 ORANGE 200* 10 - - - - -
M3C100D 10  pF VIOLET 200* 10 - - - 5 20
M3C250D 25  pF BLUE 200* 10 - - - 10 25
M3C101D 100 pF GREEN 200* 10 - - 3 20 28
M3C501D 500 pF BROWN 200* 10 - - 15 35 40
M3C102D 1,000 pF WHITE 200 10 - 5 20 35 45
M3C122D 1,200 pF WHITE 200 10 - 5 20 35 45
M3C272D 2,700 pF RED 200 10 5 10 25 40 50
M3C502B 5,000 pF YELLOW 100 10 5 15 30 45 55
M3C103B .01 µF 2 WHITE 100 10 6 21 35 50 60
M3C153B .015 µF 2 WHITE 100 10 8 20 35 55 60
M3C273A .027 µF 2 RED 50 10 10 28 42 65 65
M3C333A .033 µF 2 RED 50 10 11 30 44 65 65
 * = HIGH VOLTAGE VARIANT AVAILABLE

AMPS
TYP. NO LOAD INSERTION LOSS
(dB) @ 25OC PER MIL-STD-220
1
MHz
10
MHz
100
MHz
1
GHz
10
GHz
M3L000D “0" pF NONE 200* 10 - - - - -
M3L050D 5  pF 2 ORANGE 200* 10 - - - - -
M3L100D 10  pF VIOLET 200* 10 - - - 7 20
M3L250D 25  pF BLUE 200* 10 - - - 13 25
M3L101D 100 pF GREEN 200* 10 - - 5 22 35
M3L501D 500 pF BROWN 200* 10 - - 18 37 45
M3L102D 1,000 pF WHITE 200 10 - 8 25 40 40
M3L122D 1,200 pF WHITE 200 10 - 8 28 42 50
M3L272D 2,700 pF RED 200 10 8 13 32 45 55
M3L502B 5,000 pF YELLOW 100 10 7 17 35 47 55
M3L103B .01 µF 2 WHITE 100 10 8 27 48 65 65
M3L153B .015 µF 2 WHITE 100 10 10 28 50 65 65
M3L273A .027 µF 2 RED 50 10 13 35 53 75 75
M3L333A .033 µF 2 RED 50 10 13 33 55 75 75
      * = HIGH VOLTAGE VARIANT AVAILABLE
  MOUNTING HARDWARE ON REQUEST
21
M4

PART
NUMBER
CAP
“L” CKT
COLOR
DOT
MAX
WVDC
DC
AMPS
TYP.  NO LOAD INSERTION LOSS
(dB) @ 25OC PER MIL-STD-220
1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
M4L000D “0"pF NONE 200* 10 - - - - -
M4L050D 5 pF 2 ORANGE 200* 10 - - - - -
M4L100D 10 pF VIOLET 200* 10 - - - 7 20
M4L250D 25 pF BLUE 200* 10 - - - 13 25
M4L101D 100 pF GREEN 200* 10 - - 7 22 35
M4L501D 500 pF BROWN 200* 10 - - 18 37 45
M4L102D 1,000 pF WHITE 200* 10 - 8 25 40 40
M4L122D 1,200 pF WHITE 200* 10 - 8 28 42 50
M4L272D 2,700 pF RED 200* 10 8 13 32 45 55
M4L502D 5,000 pF YELLOW 200 10 7 17 35 47 55
M4L103D .01 µF 2 WHITE 200 10 8 27 48 65 65
M4L153B .015 µF 2 WHITE 100 10 10 28 50 65 60
M4L273B .027 µF 2 RED 100 10 13 35 53 75 65
M4L333B .033 µF 2 RED 100 10 13 33 55 75 75
M4L503B .05 µF 2 YELLOW 100 10 18 37 49 80 80
M4L104A .1 µF 3 WHITE 50 10 28 48 60 90 90
*=HIGH VOLTAGE VARIANT AVAILABLE
 MOUNTING HARDWARE ON REQUEST